

GEORGIA

UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION, SUMMONS AND ACCUSATION

SS NR-GA1080000

36322

Court Case Number

NCIC Number

Citation Number

OCONEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SECTION I - VIOLATOR

Upon Month August (Day) 4 (Year) 2022 at 1050  A.M.  P.M.

Operator License No. 070152203

License Class or Type C State GA Endorsements - Expires 4/23

Name MEJIA CARLOS ALBERTO (Last) (First) (Middle)

Address 155 MORNINGVIEW CIRCLE (Last) (First) (Middle)

City ATHENS State GA Zip Code 30605

DOB 11/26/1979 Hair BRO Hgt 505 Wgt 190 Sex M Eyes BRO

Veh. Yr. 2014 Make TOYOTA Style TUNDRA Color WHITE

Registration No. TCM6090 Yr. 2022 State GA

CDL  YES  NO ACCIDENT  YES  NO INJURIES  YES  NO FATALITIES  YES  NO

2-LANE ROAD  DRIVER REQUESTED ACCURACY CHECK  VASCAR  LASER  RADAR

Within the State of Georgia, did commit the following offense: SPEEDING-Clocked by  PATROL VEHICLE  OTHER

(Serial # Calibration/Check ) at MPH in a zone

DUI (Test Administered:  BLOOD  BREATH  URINE  OTHER) DUI Test Results PENDING

TEST ADMINISTERED BY (If Applicable):

OFFENSE (Other than above) DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE - LESS SAFE

In Violation of Code Section 40-6-391 of State Law  Local Ordinance

REMARKS

CASE # 202208000048

COURT ONLY

AUDIO  VIDEO

PAY ONLINE AT WWW.EZCOURTPAY.COM OR CALL 1-800-262-0128

SECTION II VIOLATION

SECTION III LOCATION

WEATHER	(A) ROAD	(B)	TRAFFIC	LIGHTING	COMMERCIAL VIOLATION INFORMATION
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Clear	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Dry	<input type="checkbox"/> Concrete	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Light	<input type="checkbox"/> Daylight	<input type="checkbox"/> 16+ Passengers
<input type="checkbox"/> Cloudy	<input type="checkbox"/> Wet	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Blacktop	<input type="checkbox"/> Medium	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Darkness	<input type="checkbox"/> Commercial Vehicle Violation
<input type="checkbox"/> Raining	<input type="checkbox"/> Ice	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Dirt	<input type="checkbox"/> Heavy	<input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input type="checkbox"/> Hazardous Material Violation
<input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input type="checkbox"/> Other			

County of OCONEE and miles of (city)

or OCONEE CONNECTOR at or near mile post or within (city)

at/on (secondary location) UNIVERSITY PKWY

OFFICER OLAN Badge # 3623 Div. PATROL

You are hereby ordered to appear in Court to answer this charge on the

20 at  AM  PM in the PROBATE  MAGISTRATE  JUVENILE Court

at OCONEE COUNTY COURTHOUSE • 23 NORTH MAIN STREET • 706-769-3936

City WATKINSVILLE, Georgia 30677.

SECTION IV SUMMONS

NOTICE: This citation shall constitute official notice to you that failure to appear in Court at the date and time stated on this citation to dispose of the cited charges against you shall cause the designated Court to forward your driver's license number to the Department of Driver Services, and your driver's license shall be suspended. (Georgia Code 17-6-11 and 40-5-56) The suspension shall remain in effect until such time as there is a satisfactory disposition in this matter or the Court notifies the Department of Driver Services.

LICENSE DISPLAYED IN LIEU OF BAIL  YES  NO RELEASED TO JAIL

SIGNATURE ACKNOWLEDGES SERVICE OF THIS SUMMONS AND RECEIPT OF COPY OF SAME

SIGNATURE CUPPED

SECTION V OFFICER CERTIFICATION

ARRESTING OFFICER'S CERTIFICATION The undersigned has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe, that the person named herein has committed the offense set forth, contrary to law.

SIGNATURE [Signature] Badge # 3623

AUTHORIZED AND APPROVED PURSUANT TO: COURT COPY

CODE 40-13-1 D.D.S. REG. 375-3-4-.01

NCIC NO. SS NR-GA1080000

GEORGIA

UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION, SUMMONS AND ACCUSATION

SS NR-GA1080000

36321

Court Case Number

NCIC Number

Citation Number

OCONEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Upon Month AUGUST (Day) 4 (Year) 2022 at 1050  A.M.  P.M.

Operator License No. 07042203

License Class or Type C State GA Endorsements - Expires 4/23

Name MEJIA CARLOS ALBERTO

Address 155 MORNINGVIEW CIRCLE

City ATHENS State GA Zip Code 30605

DOB 11/28/1979 Hair BRO Hgt 505 Wgt 190 Sex M Eyes BRO

Veh. Yr. 2014 Make TOYOTA Style TUNDRA Color WHT

Registration No. TCM6696 Yr. 2022 State GA

CDL  YES  NO ACCIDENT  YES  NO INJURIES  YES  NO FATALITIES  YES  NO

2-LANE ROAD  DRIVER REQUESTED ACCURACY CHECK  VASCAR  LASER  RADAR

Within the State of Georgia, did commit the following offense: SPEEDING-Clocked by  PATROL VEHICLE  OTHER

(Serial # \_\_\_\_\_ Calibration/Check \_\_\_\_\_) at \_\_\_\_\_ MPH in a \_\_\_\_\_ zone

DUI (Test Administered:  BLOOD  BREATH  URINE  OTHER) DUI Test Results \_\_\_\_\_

TEST ADMINISTERED BY (If Applicable): \_\_\_\_\_

OFFENSE (Other than above) HIT AND RUN

In Violation of Code Section 40-6-270 of  State Law  Local Ordinance

REMARKS CASE # 202208000048

AUDIO  VIDEO

**PAY ONLINE AT WWW.EZCOURTPAY.COM OR CALL 1-800-262-0128**

WEATHER	(A) ROAD	(B) ROAD	TRAFFIC	LIGHTING	COMMERCIAL VIOLATION INFORMATION
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Clear <input type="checkbox"/> Cloudy <input type="checkbox"/> Raining <input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Dry <input type="checkbox"/> Wet <input type="checkbox"/> Ice <input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input type="checkbox"/> Concrete <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Blacktop <input type="checkbox"/> Dirt <input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Light <input type="checkbox"/> Medium <input type="checkbox"/> Heavy	<input type="checkbox"/> Daylight <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Darkness <input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input type="checkbox"/> 16+ Passengers <input type="checkbox"/> Commercial Vehicle Violation <input type="checkbox"/> Hazardous Material Violation

County of OCONEE and \_\_\_\_\_ miles of (city) \_\_\_\_\_

or OCONEE CONNECTICUT at or near \_\_\_\_\_ mile post \_\_\_\_\_, or within (city) \_\_\_\_\_

at/on (secondary location) UNIVERSITY PKWY

OFFICER (Print) JOAN Badge # 3623 Div. PATROL

You are hereby ordered to appear in Court to answer this charge on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

20 at \_\_\_\_\_  AM  PM in the  PROBATE  MAGISTRATE  JUVENILE Court

at OCONEE COUNTY COURTHOUSE • 23 NORTH MAIN STREET • 706-769-3936

City WATKINSVILLE, Georgia 30677.

**NOTICE:** This citation shall constitute official notice to you that failure to appear in Court at the date and time stated on this citation to dispose of the cited charges against you shall cause the designated Court to forward your driver's license number to the Department of Driver Services, and your driver's license shall be suspended. (Georgia Code 17-6-11 and 40-5-56) The suspension shall remain in effect until such time as there is a satisfactory disposition in this matter or the Court notifies the Department of Driver Services.

LICENSE DISPLAYED IN LIEU OF BAIL  YES  NO RELEASED TO JAIL

SIGNATURE ACKNOWLEDGES SERVICE OF THIS SUMMONS AND RECEIPT OF COPY OF SAME

SIGNATURE LUFFED

ARRESTING OFFICER'S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe, that the person named herein has committed the offense set forth, contrary to law.

SIGNATURE [Signature] Badge # 3623

Signature of Arresting Officer

AUTHORIZED AND APPROVED PURSUANT TO: **COURT COPY**

SECTION I - VIOLATOR

SECTION II VIOLATION

SECTION III LOCATION

SECTION IV SUMMONS

SECTION V OFFICER CERTIFICATION

NCIC NO. SS NR-GA1080000

GEORGIA

UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION, SUMMONS AND ACCUSATION

SS NR-GA1080000

36324

Court Case Number

NCIC Number

Citation Number

OCONEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Upon Month AUGUST (Day) 4 (Year) 2022 at 1050  A.M.  P.M.

Operator License No. 070142203

License Class or Type C State GA Endorsements - Expires 4/23

Name METIA (Last) CARLOS (First) ALBERTO (Middle)

Address 155 MORNINGVIEW DRIVE

City ATHENS State GA Zip Code 30605

DOB 11/28/1979 Hair BRO Hgt 505 Wgt 190 Sex M Eyes BRO

Veh. Yr. 2014 Make TOYOTA Style TUNORA Color WAT

Registration No. TCM6696 Yr. 2022 State GA

CDL  YES  NO ACCIDENT  YES  NO INJURIES  YES  NO FATALITIES  YES  NO

2-LANE ROAD  DRIVER REQUESTED ACCURACY CHECK  VASCAR  LASER  RADAR  
Within the State of Georgia, did commit the following offense: SPEEDING-Clocked by  PATROL VEHICLE  OTHER  
(Serial # \_\_\_\_\_ Calibration/Check \_\_\_\_\_) at \_\_\_\_\_ MPH in a \_\_\_\_\_ zone

DUI (Test Administered:  BLOOD  BREATH  URINE  OTHER) DUI Test Results \_\_\_\_\_

TEST ADMINISTERED BY (If Applicable): \_\_\_\_\_

OFFENSE (Other than above) OPEN CONTAINER  
In Violation of Code Section 40-10-253 of  State Law  Local Ordinance

REMARKS CASE # 202208000048

AUDIO  VIDEO

**PAY ONLINE AT WWW.EZCOURTPAY.COM OR CALL 1-800-262-0128**

WEATHER	(A) ROAD	(B)	TRAFFIC	LIGHTING	COMMERCIAL VIOLATION INFORMATION
<input type="checkbox"/> Clear <input type="checkbox"/> Cloudy <input type="checkbox"/> Raining <input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Dry <input type="checkbox"/> Wet <input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input type="checkbox"/> Concrete <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Blacktop <input type="checkbox"/> Ice <input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Light <input type="checkbox"/> Medium <input type="checkbox"/> Heavy	<input type="checkbox"/> Daylight <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Darkness <input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input type="checkbox"/> 16+ Passengers <input type="checkbox"/> Commercial Vehicle Violation <input type="checkbox"/> Hazardous Material Violation

County of OCONEE and \_\_\_\_\_ miles \_\_\_\_\_ of (city) \_\_\_\_\_  
on OLONEE CONNECTICUT or near \_\_\_\_\_ or within (city) \_\_\_\_\_

at/on (secondary location) UNIVERSITY PARK  
OFFICER (Print) OLAN Badge # 3623 Div. PATROL

You are hereby ordered to appear in Court to answer this charge on the TBD day of TBD

20 at \_\_\_\_\_  AM  PM in the  PROBATE  MAGISTRATE  JUVENILE Court  
at OCONEE COUNTY COURTHOUSE • 23 NORTH MAIN STREET • 706-769-3936

City WATKINSVILLE, Georgia 30677.

**NOTICE:** This citation shall constitute official notice to you that failure to appear in Court at the date and time stated on this citation to dispose of the cited charges against you shall cause the designated Court to forward your driver's license number to the Department of Driver Services, and your driver's license shall be suspended. (Georgia Code 17-6-11 and 40-5-56) The suspension shall remain in effect until such time as there is a satisfactory disposition in this matter or the Court notifies the Department of Driver Services.

LICENSE DISPLAYED IN LIEU OF BAIL  YES  NO RELEASED TO JAIL  
SIGNATURE ACKNOWLEDGES SERVICE OF THIS SUMMONS AND RECEIPT OF COPY OF SAME

SIGNATURE CLIFFED

ARRESTING OFFICER'S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe, that the person named herein has committed the offense set forth, contrary to law.

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_ Badge # 3623  
Signature of Arresting Officer

AUTHORIZED AND APPROVED PURSUANT TO:  
CODE 40-13-1 D.D.S. REG. 375-3-4-01

COURT COPY

SECTION I - VIOLATOR

SECTION II VIOLATION

SECTION III LOCATION

SECTION IV SUMMONS

SECTION V OFFICER CERTIFICATION

NCIC NO. SS NR-GA1080000

GEORGIA  
UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION, SUMMONS AND ACCUSATION

SS NR-GA1080000

36323

Court Case Number

NCIC Number

Citation Number

OCONEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Upon Month AUGUST (Day) 4 (Year) 2022 at 1050  A.M.  P.M.

Operator License No. 07042203

License Class or Type C State GA Endorsements - Expires 4/23

Name MEJIA (Last) CARLOS (First) ALBERTO (Middle)

Address 155 MORNINGVIEW CIRCLE

City ATHENS State GA Zip Code 30605

DOB 11/28/1979 Hair BRO Hgt 505 Wgt 190 Sex M Eyes BRO

Veh. Yr. 2014 Make TOYOTA Style TUNORA Color WHT

Registration No. JCM6696 Yr. 2022 State GA

CDL  YES  NO ACCIDENT  YES  NO INJURIES  YES  NO FATALITIES  YES  NO

2-LANE ROAD  DRIVER REQUESTED ACCURACY CHECK  VASCAR  LASER  RADAR

Within the State of Georgia, did commit the following offense: SPEEDING-Clocked by  PATROL VEHICLE  OTHER

(Serial # \_\_\_\_\_ Calibration/Check \_\_\_\_\_) at \_\_\_\_\_ MPH in a \_\_\_\_\_ zone

DUI (Test Administered:  BLOOD  BREATH  URINE  OTHER) DUI Test Results \_\_\_\_\_

TEST ADMINISTERED BY (If Applicable): \_\_\_\_\_

OFFENSE (Other than above) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

In Violation of Code Section 40-6-29 of  State Law  Local Ordinance

REMARKS CASE # 202208000048

AUDIO  VIDEO

**PAY ONLINE AT WWW.EZCOURTPAY.COM OR CALL 1-800-262-0128**

WEATHER	(A)	ROAD (B)	TRAFFIC	LIGHTING	COMMERCIAL VIOLATION INFORMATION
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Clear	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Dry	<input type="checkbox"/> Concrete	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Light	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Daylight	<input type="checkbox"/> 16+ Passengers
<input type="checkbox"/> Cloudy	<input type="checkbox"/> Wet	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Blacktop	<input type="checkbox"/> Medium	<input type="checkbox"/> Darkness	<input type="checkbox"/> Commercial Vehicle Violation
<input type="checkbox"/> Raining	<input type="checkbox"/> Ice	<input type="checkbox"/> Dirt	<input type="checkbox"/> Heavy	<input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input type="checkbox"/> Hazardous Material Violation
<input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input type="checkbox"/> Other			

County of OCONEE and \_\_\_\_\_ miles \_\_\_\_\_ of (city) \_\_\_\_\_

on OCONEE CONNECTOR near \_\_\_\_\_ mile post \_\_\_\_\_ or within (city) \_\_\_\_\_

at/on (secondary location) UNIVERSITY PKWY

OFFICER (Print) QUAN Badge # 3023 Div. PATROL

You are hereby ordered to appear in Court to answer this charge on the TBD day of TBD

20 \_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_  AM  PM in the  PROBATE  MAGISTRATE  JUVENILE Court

at OCONEE COUNTY COURTHOUSE - 23 NORTH MAIN STREET - 706-769-3936

City WATKINSVILLE, Georgia 30677.

NOTICE: This citation shall constitute official notice to you that failure to appear in Court at the date and time stated on this citation to dispose of the cited charges against you shall cause the designated Court to forward your driver's license number to the Department of Driver Services, and your driver's license shall be suspended. (Georgia Code 17-6-11 and 40-5-56) The suspension shall remain in effect until such time as there is a satisfactory disposition in this matter or the Court notifies the Department of Driver Services.

LICENSE DISPLAYED IN LIEU OF BAIL  YES  NO RELEASED TO JAIL

SIGNATURE ACKNOWLEDGES SERVICE OF THIS SUMMONS AND RECEIPT OF COPY OF SAME

SIGNATURE CLIFFED

ARRESTING OFFICER'S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe, that the person named herein has committed the offense set forth, contrary to law.

SIGNATURE [Signature] Badge # 3023

Signature of Arresting Officer

SECTION I - VIOLATOR

SECTION II VIOLATION

SECTION III LOCATION

SECTION IV SUMMONS

SECTION V OFFICER CERTIFICATION

NCIC NO. SS NR-GA1080000